
School of Scholars Gadchiroli - Academic Calendar 2024-25  
MONTH – APRIL - 2024 

ACTIVITIES 
HOLIDAYS 

 

3/4/24 The New Session starts-Assembly by teachers 
Tuesday 
09/4/24 

Gudhi Padwa 

13/4/24 
School Assembly on Birth Anniversary of 

 Dr. B.R Ambedkar 

Thursday 

11/4/24 

Eid-al –Fatr 

 

 Sunday 

14/4/24 

Ambedkar Jayanti 

Wednesday 
17/4/24 

Shri Ram Navmi 

Sunday 

21/4/24 

Mahaveer Jayanti 

MONTH – MAY 
ACTIVITIES HOLIDAYS 

 
SUMMER VACATION  Wednesday 

01/5/24 

Maharashtra day &World 

Labour day 

Friday 10/5/24 
Akshay Tritiya 

 

Thursday 
23/5/24 

Buddha Purnima 

MONTH – JUNE 2024 

ACTIVITIES 
HOLIDAYS 

 

10/6/24 Reopening of school for teachers 
Monday 
17/6/24 

Bakri Eid 

12/6/24  
to 

15/6/24 

Trainings and Capacity Building Programs for 
teachers 

 

18/6/24 

Reopening of school for students (I to XII, 

Nursery) , 
Welcome ceremony for students 

21/6/24 International Yoga Day 

24/6/24 
Reopening of school for students ( KG I, KG II) 

Welcome ceremony for students 

25/6/24 
Theme display And Welcoming the students--

Assembly by teachers 

28/6/24 
House wise distribution of Teachers & 

Students 

MONTH – JULY 2024 

ACTIVITIES 
 

HOLIDAYS 

2/7/24 
Selection of Cabinet members andSelection of 

Class monitor 

Wednesday 

17/7/24 
Muharram 

4/7/24 Cabinet Election  

6/7/24 Investiture ceremony 
22/7/24 

to 
31/7/24 Periodic Test – I( Class I to Class XII)  



 26/7/24 Assembly on Kargil Vijay Diwas   
29/7/24 Tree Plantation 

MONTH – AUGUST 2024 
 

ACTIVITIES 
HOLIDAYS 

 

15/8/24  
Independence Celebration 

    Friday   
     9/8/24         World Tribal Day 

 
 

Thursday 
15/8/24 

Independence Day/ 
Parsi New Year 

 
 

Monday 
19/7/24 Rakshabandhan 

MONTH – SEPTEMBER 2024  

ACTIVITIES 
HOLIDAYS 

 

3/9/24 
Pola Celebration  

( Preprimary section)  

Monday 2/9/24 

Tuesday 3/9/24 

Pola (Half Day) 

Pola  
5/9/24 Teachers Day Celebration  

13/9/24 Hindi Diwas Celebration  
Friday 6/9/24 Hartalika 

25/9/24 to 09/10/24 

Term-I Examination  

Saturday 7/9/24 Ganesh 
Chaturthi 

Monday 16/9/24 Eid E Milad 

MONTH – OCTOBER 2024 
 

ACTIVITIES 
HOLIDAYS 

 

1/10/24 
Sarv Dharm Sabha  

Gandhi Jayanti 
Wednesday 2/10/24 

Gandhi Jayanti 

  Saturday 12/10/24 

 
Monday 28/10/24  to 
Tuesday    5 /11/24 

Dussara 

 
 

Diwali Vacation 26/10/24 

 

Art Exhibition 

MONTH –NOVEMBER 2024 
 

ACTIVITIES 
 

HOLIDAYS 

7/11/24  
Scout Guide foundation day  

[Flag day] 
Monday 28/10/24  
to Tuesday 5/11/24 

Diwali 
vacation 

7/11/24    to      

13/11/24 Sports Week 

Friday 15/11/24 Guru Nanak  

Jayanti 

14/11/24 
Sports Day 

 

  

18/11/24 to 27/11/24 
              Board Preliminary  
               Examination – I 

( Class XII) 

 

25/11/24  to  30/11/24 
School Tours 

 

26/11/24 
Constitution Day Celebration  

 

 
MONTH – DECEMBER 2024 



 

The Second and the fourth Saturday of every month will be a holiday for all the students. 

Every Saturday of a month will be a holiday for the students of pre primary section, class I and class II.  

Note:  

1 .The holidays on Saturdays are subject to cancellation depending upon situation and necessity. 

2 .A holiday may be added or cancelled as per the order of the state / the central government.  

3 .A prior intimation will be given to students and parents accordingly in case of cancellation of holiday. 

 
ACTIVITIES 

 
HOLIDAYS 

16/12/24 to 28/12/24 
Board Preliminary 

Examination- I 
(Class X) 

Wednesday  
25/12/24 

Christmas 

16/12/24  to 28/12/24 
Board Preliminary 

Examination- II 
(Class XII) 

Monday   30/12/24   
to  
Wednesday 01/1/25 

Christmas Holidays 

MONTH – JANUARY 2025 

ACTIVITIES 
HOLIDAYS 

6/1/25 to 
15/1/25 

 
Periodic Test – 2 (Classes I to IX) 

Wednesday 01/1/25 New Year Day 

6/1/25  
to 

17/1/25 

Board Preliminary Examination- II 
                  (Class X) 

Tuesday 14/1/25 Makar Sankrant 

26/1/25 Republic Day Celebration Sunday 26/1/25 Republic Day 

MONTH – FEBRUARY 2025 

ACTIVITIES 
HOLIDAYS 

 

15/2/25 
Examination portion of Term- II 

completion ( Classes I to XI) 
Wednesday 19/2/24 Shivaji Jayanti 

16/2/25 
Revision for Final Examinations 

begins 
Wednesday 26/2/24 Mahashivratri 

MONTH – MARCH 2025 

ACTIVITIES 
HOLIDAYS 

 

10/3/25 
to 

29/3/25 Term –II Examination & Result 

Friday 14/3/25 Holi Rangpanchmi 

Sunday 30/3/25 Gudi Padva 

  Monday 31/3/25 Ramzaan Eid 

MONTH - APRIL - 2025 
01/4/25 New session 2025-26 begins Sunday 6/4/25 Shri Ram Navmi 

12/4/25 
School Assembly on Birth 

Anniversary ofDr. B.R Ambedkar 

Thursday 10/4/25 Mahaveer Jayanti 

  Monday 14/4/25 Ambedkar Jayanti 

 
 

Friday 18/4/25 Good Friday 
 


